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Appendix E
County Departments of Human/Social Services

1 Adams County Department of Social Services
303-287-8831; 303-227-2106 (fax)
acdssl@concentric.net
Dr. Donald M. Cassata, Director
7190 Colorado Blvd.

Commerce City 80022

2 Alamosa County Department of Social Services
(719) 589-2581; (719) 589-9794 (fax)
Ihenders@fone.net
Larry Henderson, Director
P.O. Box 1310 (mail)

610 State Street (physical)

Alamosa 81101

3 Arapahoe County Department of Human Services
303-636-1130; 303-636-1906 (fax)
humanservices@co.arapahoe.co.us
Cheryl Ternes, Director
14980 E. Alameda Drive
Aurora, CO 80012

4 Archuleta County Department of Social Services
(970) 264-2182; (970) 264-2186 (fax)
erlinda.gonzalez@state.co.us
Erlinda Gonzales, Director
P.O. Box 240 (mail)

449 San Juan (physical)

Pagosa Springs 81147

5 Baca County Department of Social Services
(719) 523-4131; (719) 523-4820 (fax)
ifairbairn@prowerscounty.net
Linda Fairbairn, Director
772 Colorado Street
Springfield 81073

6 Bent County Department of Social Services
(719) 456-2620; (719) 456-2945 (fax)
William.Schultz@bentcounty.net
William G. Schultz, Director
215 2nd Street (physical and mail)

Las Animas 81054

7 Boulder County Department of Social Services
303-441-1000; 303-441-1289 (fax)
pmckey@co.boulder.co.us
Paula McKey, Director
3400 Broadway
Boulder 80304

80 Broomfield County Department of Health and
Human Services
720-887-2200; 303-469-2110 (fax)
kbeye@ci.broomfield.co.us
Karen Beye, Director
#6 Garden Center
Broomfield 80020

8 Chaffee County Department of Social Services
(719) 539-6627; (719) 539-6430 (fax)
robert.christiansen@state.co.us
Robert Christiansen, Director
P.O. Box 1007 (mail)

641 West 3rd Street (physical)

Salida 81201

9 Cheyenne County Department of Social Services
(719) 767-5629; (719) 767-5101 (fax)
lara.crowell@state.co.us
Lara Crowell, Director
P.O. Box 146 (mail)

51 South 1st (physical)

Cheyenne Wells 80810

10 Clear Creek County Department of Human Services
303-679-2365; 303-679-2443 (fax)
hs@co.clear-creek.co.us
Cindy Dicken, Director
P.O. Box 2000 (mail)

Courthouse (physical)

Georgetown 80444

11 Conejos County Department of Social Services
(719) 376-5455; (719) 376-2389 (fax)
Kathryn.Broyles@state.co.us
Kathryn Broyles, Acting Director
P.O. Box 68 (mail)

Courthouse (physical)

Conejos 81129

12 Costilla County Department of Social Services
(719) 672-4131; (719) 672-4141 (fax)
Brenda.Vialpando@state.co.us (temporary)
Christobal Franco, Director
P.O. Box 249 (mail)

123 Gasper St. (physical)

San Luis 81152

13 Crowley County Department of Social Services
(719) 267-3546; (719) 267-9959 (fax)
David Henson, Director
631 Main Ste 100 (physical)
Ordway 81063

14 Custer County Department of Human Services
(719) 783-2371; (719) 783-2885 (fax)
laura.lockhart@state.co.us
Laura Lockhart, Director
P.O. Box 929 (mail)

205 South 6th Street (physical)

Westcliffe 81252

15 Delta County Department of Social Services
(970) 874-2030; (970) 874-2068 (fax)
clemoine@deltacounty.com
William C. Lemoine, Director
Courthouse Annex, 560 Dodge
Delta 81416
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16 Denver County Department of Human Services
720-944-3666; 720-944-3096 (fax)
codhs.fcs-sls@acs-inc.com
Roxane White, Manager
1200 Federal Blvd.

Denver 80204-3221

17 Dolores County Department of Social Services
(970) 677-2250; (970) 677-2815 (fax)
dcsasav@fone.net
Dennis Story, Director
P.O. Box 485 (mail)

420 North Main, Courthouse (physical)

Dove Creek 81324

18 Douglas County Department of Health & Human
Services
303-688-4825; 303-688-0292 (fax)
dchhs@douglas.co.us
George Kennedy, Director
101 Third Street
Castle Rock 80104

19 Eagle County Department of Health & Human
Services
(970) 328-8840; (970) 328-8829 (fax)
kathleen.forinash@eaglecounty.us
Kathleen L. Forinash, Director
P.O. Box 660 (mail)
500 Broadway Street (physical)
Eagle 81631

20 Elbert County Department of Social Services
(719) 541-2369; (719) 541-9505 (fax)
susan.walton@state.co.us
Susan Walton, Director
P.O. Box 6 (mail)

325 Pueblo Ave. (physical)

Simla 80835

21 El Paso County Department of Human Services
(719) 636-0000; (719) 444-5599 (fax)
BarbaraDrake@elpasoco.com
Barbara Drake, Director
P.O. Box 2692 (mail)

Colorado Springs 80901
105 North Spruce (physical)

Colorado Springs 80905

22 Fremont County Department of Social Services
(719) 275-2318; (719) 275-5206 (fax)
fremcse@rmi.net
Steven A. Clifton, Director
172 Justice Center Road
Canon City 81212

23 Garfield County Department of Human Services
(970) 945-9191 (Glenwood Springs)
(970) 625-5282 (Rifle)

(970) 928-0465 (fax)
gcdss@aol.com
Lynn Renick, Director
195 West 14th Street
Rifle, CO 81650
Glenwood Springs -

108 8th Street Suite 300
Glenwood Springs 81601

24 Gilpin County Department of Human Services
303-582-5444; 303-582-5798 (fax)
robert.agard@state.co.us
Bob Agard
2960 Dory Hill Rd., Suite 100
Black Hawk 80403-8780

25 Grand County Department of Social Services
(970) 725-3331; (970) 725-3696 (fax)
philip.maes@state,co.us
Phil Maes, Director
P.O. box 204 (mail)

620 Hemlock (physical)

Hot Sulphur Springs 80451

26 Gunnison County Department of Social Services
(970) 641-3244; (970) 641-3738 (fax)
renee.brown@state.co.us
Renee Brown, Director
225 N. Pine Street, Suite A
Gunnison 81230

27 Hinsdale County Department of Social Services
(970) 641-3244; (970) 641-3738 (fax)
renee.brown@state.co.us
Renee Brown, Director
225 N. Pine St, Suite A
Gunnison 81230

28 Huerfano County Department of Social Services
(719) 738-2810; (719) 738-2549 (fax)
hcdss@rmi.com
Charles Macchietto, Director
121 W. 6" Street
Walsenburg 81089

Jackson County Department of Social Services
(970) 723-4750; (970) 723-4706 (fax)
2hilip.maes@state.co.us
Phil Maes, Director
P.O. Box 338
Walden 80480

30 Jefferson County Division of Human Services
303-271-1388; 303-271-4005 (fax)
salmond@co.jefferson.co.us
Sherri AlImond, Director
900 Jefferson County Parkway
Golden 80401-6010

31 Kiowa County Department of Social Services
(719) 438-5541; (719) 438-5370 (fax)
Dennis.pearson@state.co.us
Dennis Pearson, Director
P.O. Box 187 (mail)

Courthouse, 1305 Goff Street (physical)

Eads 81036

32 Kit Carson County Health & Human Services
(719) 346-8732; (719) 346-8066 (fax)
Kindra Mulch R.N., Administrator
252 S. 14th St.

P.O. Box 70
Burlington 80807
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33 Lake County Department of Human Services
(719) 486-2088; (719) 486-4164 (fax)
Georgine.Bogovich@state.co.us
Georgine Bogovich, Director
P.O. Box 884 (mail)

112 W. 5th Street (physical)

Leadville 80461

34 La Plata County Department of Social Services
(970) 382-6150; (970) 274-2208 (fax)
Patricia.Carlson@state.co.us
Patricia Carlson, Director
1060 E. Second Avenue
Durango 81301

35 Larimer County Department of Human Services
(970) 498-6300; (970) 498-7987 (fax)
rileyge@CO.larimer.co.us
Ginny Riley, Director
1501 Blue Spruce Dr.

Fort Collins 80524-2000

36 Las Animas County Department of Human Services
(719) 846-2276; (719) 846-4269 (fax)
catherine.salazar@state.co.us
Catherine Salazar Director
204 S. Chestnut Street
Trinidad 81082

37 Lincoln County Department of Social Services
(719) 743-2404; (719) 743-2879 (fax)
colette.barksdale@state.co.us
Colette Barksdale, Director
P.O. Box 37 (mail)

Courthouse, 103 3rd Ave. (physical)

Hugo 80821

38 Logan County Department of Social Services
(970) 522-2194; (970) 521-0853 (fax)
3rawford3.crawford@state.co.us
Fredrick J. Crawford, Director
P.O. Box 1746 (mail)

508 South 10™ Ave., Suite 2 (physical)
Sterling 80751

39 Mesa County Department of Human Services
(970) 241-8480; (970) 248-2702 (fax)
Sue Tuffin, Acting Director
P.O. Box 20000-5035 (mail)
510 29-1/2 Road (physical)
Grand Junction 81502-5035

40 Mineral County Department of Social Services
(719) 657-3381; (719) 657-4013 (fax)
James Berg, Director
P.O. Box 40 (mail)
1015 6™ Street (physical)
Del Norte 81132

41 Moffat County Department of Social Services
(970) 824-8282; (970) 824-9552 (fax)
marie.peer@state.co.us
Marie Peer, Director
595 Breeze Street
Craig 81625

42 Montezuma County Department of Social Services
(970) 565-3769; (970) 565-8526 (fax)
mcdss1@hubwest.com
Dennis Story, Director
109 W. Main, Room 203
Cortez 81321

43 Montrose County Department of Health and Human
Services
(970) 252-5000; (970) 252-5060 (fax)
pmewes@Cco.montrose.co.us
Peg Mewes, Director
1845 South Townsend
Montrose 81401

44 Morgan County Department of Human Services
(970) 542-3530 (tel.); (970) 542-3415 (fax)
marilyn.neihart@state.co.us
Marilyn Neihart, Director
P.O. Box 220 (mail)

800 East Beaver Avenue (physical)

Fort Morgan 80701

45 Otero County Department of Social Services
(719) 383-3100 (Adult Protection)
(719) 383-3165 (Child Welfare)

(719) 383-3150 (fax)

Joe.Carrica@state.co.us

Joseph Carrica, Director
P.O. Box 494 (mail)

Courthouse, 3" & Colorado (physical)
La Junta 81050

46 Ouray County Department of Social Services
(970) 325-4437; (970) 325-4438 (fax)
gerstle@telluride.colorado.net
Allan Gerstle, Director
P.O. Box M (mail)

541 4th Street (physical)

Ouray 81427

47 Park County Department of Social Services
(719) 836-4139
Mary Baydarian, Director
Mary.Baydarian@state.co.us
PO Box 1193
Bailey, 80421

48 Phillips County Department of Social Services
970-854-2280
Judy McFadden, Director
127 East Denver, Suite A
Holyoke, CO 80734

49 Pitkin County Department of Social Services
970-927-1611; fax 970-927-1612
Kate Jangula, Director
kate.jangula@state.co.us
100 Elk Run Drive, suite 122
Basalt, 81621
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50 Prowers County Department of Social Services
(719) 336-7486; (719) 336-7198 (fax)
ifairbairn@prowerscounty.net
Linda Fairbairn, Director
P.O. Box 1157 (mail)

1001 South Main (physical)

Lamar 81052
51 Pueblo County Department of Social Services
(719) 583-6160; (719) 583-6377 (fax)
jose.mondragon@dss.co.pueblo.co.us
Jose Mondragon, Director
212 W. 12" Street
Pueblo 81003

52 Rio Blanco County Department of Social Services
(970) 878-5011; (970) 878-5796 (fax)
bonnie.ruckman@state.co.us
Bonnie Ruckman, Director
345 Market Street,

Meeker 81641-3421

53 Rio Grande County Department of Social Services
(719) 657-3381; (719) 657-4013 (fax)
James.berg@state.co.us
James Berg, Director
P.O. Box 40 (mail)

1015 6™ Street (physical)

Del Norte 81132

54 Routt County Department of Social Services
(970) 879-1540; (970) 870-5260 (fax)
bwhite@co.routt.co.us
Robert White, Director
P.O. Box 772790 (mail)

136 6™ Street (physical)

Steamboat Springs 80477

55 Saguache County Department of Social Services
(719) 655-2537; (719) 655-0206 (fax)
sagdss@amigo.net
Larry Zimmer, Director
P.O. Box 215 (mail)

605 Christy Ave. (physical)

Saguache 81149

56 San Juan County Department of Social Services
(970) 387-5631
Pat.Carlson@state.co.us
Patricia Carlson, Director
1557 Greene Street, P.O. Box 376
Silverton 81433

57 San Miguel County Department of Social Services
(970) 728-4411; (970) 728-4412 (fax)
gerstle@telluride.colorado.net
Allan Gerstle, Director
P.O. Box 96 (mail)

333 West Colorado Ave. (physical)

Telluride 81435

58 Sedgwick County Department of Human Services
(970) 474-3397, ext.13; (970) 474-9881 (fax)
Lisa.Ault@state.co.us
Lisa Ault, Director
P.O. Box 27 (mail)

118 West 3rd (physical)

Julesburg 80737

59 Summit County Department of Social Services
(970) 668-4100; (970) 668-4115 (fax)
sueg@co.summit.co.us
Susan Gruber, Director
P.O. Box 869 (mail)

37 County Road 1005 (physical)

Frisco 80443

60 Teller County Department of Social Services
(719) 687-3335; (719) 687-0429 (fax)
telcodss@mail.iex.net
Jeremy Huffman, Director
P.O. Box 9033 (mail)

740 Highway 24 (physical)

Woodland Park 80866-9033

61 Washington County Department of Human Services
(970) 345-2238; (970) 345-2237 (fax)
(888) 844-2238 (toll free)
wcdhs@kci.net
Jerri J. Spear, Director
875 E. 1% St.
Send mail to: PO Box 395
Akron 80720-0395

62 Weld County Department of Social Services
(970) 352-1551; (970) 353-5215 (fax)
griegoja@co.weld.co.us
Judy Griego, Director
P.O. Box A (mail)

315 North 11th Ave. (physical)

Greeley 80631

63 Yuma County Department of Social Services
(970) 332-4877; (970) 332-4978 (fax)
leon.oltmann@state.co.us
Leon Oltmann, Director
340 South Birch Street
Wray 80758-1814

Direct Dial from Denver to the following:
Eagle — 1-800-225-6136
Grand — 303-572-3821
Park — 303-980-1836
Summit — 303-573-5887
Weld — 1-800-927-1551
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